

Oncides bringing soverard hundred bags of corn to Washington's starving army or Valley Forge, after the colonists had consistently refused to ald thom.

Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin

Phone: 869-2771



Oneida, WI 54155



Because of the help of this Oneida Chief in cementing a friendship between the six nations and the Colony of Pennsylvania, a new nation, the United States was made pos-



RESOLUTION NO. 11-16-83-A

WHEREAS, The Oneida Tribe is a federally recognized tribe; and,

WHEREAS, The Oneida Tribe has committed itself, though its Recreation Program and Health Center, to physical fitness and health projects; and,

WHEREAS, The Oneida Tribal governing body has determined that Wisconsin tribes should have representation on the Council on Physical Fitness and Health; and,

WHEREAS, The Oneida Tribe has qualified tribal members who have the education and experience needed to be active members of the Council on Physical Fitness and Health; and,

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT: The following persons be considered for appointment to the Council on Physical Fitness and Health.

Barbara Hill Hawkins Dan Ninham

CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Oneida Business Committee, hereby certify that the Oneida Business Committee is composed of nine (9) members of whom 8 members, constituting a quorum, were present at a meeting duly called, noticed and held on the 16 day of November, 1983; that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by a vote of 7 members for, 0 members not voting; and that said resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.

. Gordon McLester, Tribal Secretary

Oneida Business Committee